

NET30	•	Ship Via: VNDR AND CONDI	PCC: E TIONS MA	PO Date: 02/12/2024 Y BE LISTED A	03/29/	-	PO Metho DG PURCHASE	[Dispatch: Dispatch Via Prin R.	Rev Dt: It
/endor:	FLORES AND ASSOCIATES 2051 GATTIS SCHOOL RD STE 540 ROUND ROCK TX 78664-7445 United States 1020681547 3 000					Ship To: Ship To Attention: Bill To:		1P00 - TxDMV Warehouse 4000 Jackson Avenue Austin TX 78731 United States Monica C Hernandez 4000 Jackson Avenue Austin TX 78731 United States		
/endor ID:										
Purchaser: Phone:	Maxwell Alexander Brown 512/465-4000									
Fax:						Bill To Fax:				
Email:	maxwell.brown@txdmv.go	v				Bill To Ema	1:	DMV_F	IN-INVOICES@	TxDMV.gov
needs dicta writing with Payment: Payment w		all be in the so Notice (POCN rith the Texas	cope of orig I) issued by Prompt Pa	jinal work. No ver y TxDMV Purcha yment Act, TGC,	rbal chan sing Sec Subtitle	nge orders sh tion. F, Chapter 2	all be permi 251. Vendor	tted. All	change orders n ubmit one copy c	hust be in of a correct

Quantity(ies):

Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TxDMV reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies).

Delivery:

Delivery of goods shall be in accordance with the delivery requirements of this purchase order, any underlying or associated contract for the goods being purchased and any other requirements set for by TxDMV or state law. Upon delivery, the bill of lading shall include at a minimum the following information: TxDMV Division and Contact Name, TxDMV Purchase Order number, Delivery Address, Vendor contact information and return address. If the vendor has an updated delivery schedule or more accurate delivery date, the vendor shall notify the TxDMV contact immediately.

Additionally, this Purchase Order is governed by the current TxDMV Contract Affirmations and TxDMV Contract Terms and Conditions, unless modified by Supplemental Conditions approved and provided by TxDMV. These documents can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors. For the avoidance of doubt, unless expressly stated otherwise in this Purchase Order or a TxDMV signature document, in the event of a conflict, ambiguity, or inconsistency between or among any Purchase Order documents, all TxDMV documents take precedence over the Contractors documents, if any.

Each SVCU (service unit) is priced at \$1.00. A SVCU is a TxDMV internal system unit of measure. Vendor shall invoice at the price(s) for work authorized under the purchase order.

Vendor Quote Number: 4372

Authorized Signature

Maxwell Brown

02/12/2024



Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Business Unit # 60800 Purchase Order # 0000014005

TxDMV Contract Monitor: Monica Hernandez Monica.Hernandez@TxDMV.gov 512-465-1261											
Vendor Contact: Flores Associates Richard@floresandassociates.com info@floresandassociates.com											
Line-Sch: 1-1	Line Description: Cleaning Plan for Canon Image Formula DR-G2110 Scanners located at 4000 Jackson Avenue, Austin,	PCA: 31104	Class/Item: 204/88	Quantity: 9.0000	UOM: EA	Unit Price: \$120.00000	Extended Amt: \$1,080.00	Due Date: 02/29/2024			
	TX 78731. Term: TBD					Schedule Total \$1.080.00					
					<u>ReqID:</u> 0000014						
						Item ⁻	Total for Line # 1	\$1,080.00			
Line-Sch:	Line Description:	PCA:	Class/Item:	Quantity:	UOM:	Unit Price:	Extended Amt:	Due Date:			
2-1	Outside Labor Charge - To replace any parts that are need; charged on an	31104	963/39	4.0000	HR	\$95.00000	\$380.00	02/29/2024			
	hourly basis.						Schedule Total	\$380.00			
					<u>ReqID:</u> 0000014526						
						Item Total for Line # 2 \$380.00					
Line-Sch:	Line Description:	PCA:	Class/Item:	Quantity: 2000.0000	UOM:	Unit Price:	Extended Amt:	Due Date:			
3-1	Parts for Canon Image Formula DR-G2110 Scanners. Parts are priced at 25% above cost.	31104	963/39	2000.0000	UNT	\$1.00000	\$2,000.00	02/29/2024			
							Schedule Total	\$2,000.00			
					<u>ReqID:</u> 0000014	4526					
						Item ⁻	Total for Line # 3	\$2,000.00			
Total PO Amount \$3,460.00											
All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.											
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors											

Authorized Signature

Maxwell Brown

<u>02/12/2024</u>